Product data sheet

Specifications

Actassi - fanout link - SC/MTP -
OM3 -2 mm - Euroclass C

VDILLO35D3K2

(D Discontinued on: Feb 10, 2021

@ Discontinued

Main
Range Actassi
Product Or Component Type Fanout link

Colour

Sheath: aqua
SC connector: aqua
MTP connector: aqua

Type Of Packing

Complementary

50...320 m cable drum

Product Destination

empty fibre optic patch panel

Optic Fibre Type

Loose tube

Maximum Insertion Loss

0.5 dB 850 nm MTP
0.3dB 850 nm SC

Minimum Return Loss

20 dB 850 nm MTP
20 dB 850 nm SC

Fibre Performance

OM3

Optic Fiber Diameter

2 mm

Sheath Type

Metallic cylinder

Condition Of Use Indoor
Cable Outer Diameter 3.8 mm
Material Plastic: SC connector
Cable Length 1...500 m
Targeted Region Europe
Environment

Ambient Air Temperature For -10...60 °C
Operation

Ambient Air Temperature For -25...70 °C
Storage

Euroclass Level C
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Disclaimer: This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications



Standards

Fibre performance: ITU G.651

Fibre performance: IEC 60793-2-10 Type A1a.2
Cable specification: IEC 60794-2

Cable test procedure: IEC 60794-1-2
Flame retardance: IEC 60332-1

IEC 60754-1

Acidity of combustion gases: IEC 60754-2
Smoke generation: IEC 61034
Performance: ISO/IEC 11801:2011 Ed.2.2
Cabling: ISO/IEC 24764

Fibre cabling test: ISO/IEC 14763-3
TIA/EIA-568-C.3

ANSI/TIA-942

10Gbase-SR: IEEE 802.3ae

SC connector: IEC 61754-4

SC connector: IEC 60874-19

MTP connector: IEC 61754-7

MTP connector: TIA/EIA-604-5
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